paper of denomination not less than Rs. 100.00 within 3 days after issue of LOI / Work
Order. The format for the same is as per ANNEXURE-4

TENDER NO: APL/C&P/Civil/2025-26/573 DATE: 27.02.2026

Page 16 of 50

5.3. EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT : The bidder has to deposit a sum of ₹ 1,69,000/-
(RupeesOne Lakh Sixty Nine Thousand) only by Net banking/RTGS/NEFT or Bank
guarantee in favor of ASSAM PETROCHEMICALS LTD payable at NAMRUP as
earnest money along with their offer. Bank Guarantee Format is provided in Annexure-1.
After acceptance of order by Vendor / Bidder (successful bidder), APL shall return the